

### Dr Debahuti Brahma

E-mail: debahuti3000@gmail.com Profile URL : <u>https://vidwan.inflibnet.ac.in//profile/329837</u> Phone: , 9435325666 Address: Kokrajhar ,Assam,India - 783370

#### Expertise

#### Language and Linguistics

Assistant Professor of Engilish, Swami Yogananda Giri College, Kokrajhar

### Work experience

1. Swami Yogananda Giri College 2005 — Present

Assistant Professor Kokrajhar

### Education

1. M.A, M.Phil, Ph.D - 2004

Pune University

## Membership In Professional Bodies

1. Council for Teachers Professional Development , 2023 Life

### Membership In Committees

#### **Publication**

#### 1. The Philosophy of R.K. Narayan in his Work

Dr Debahuti Brahma THE MIRROR(A Collection of Research Articles), Volume , Year 2020, Pages 56-69

#### 2. Gandhi's Influence on the characters of R.K Narayan

Dr. Debahuti Brahma The Morning Star, A Collection of Research Articles, Volume , Year 2019, Pages 78-96

# 3. Mahatma Gandhi: A Milestone in Search of Peace and Universal Brotherhood

Debahuti Brahma Art Culture Heritage and Development, Volume , Year 2016, Pages 204-207

#### 4. The Four Dimensions in the Globalising of Modernity

Debahuti Brahma Critical Inquiries in to Contemporary Thoughts, Volume , Year 2015, Pages 81-88

> Downloaded from <u>Vidwan</u> : Expert Database & National Researcher's Network <u>https://vidwan.inflibnet.ac.in/</u>